

HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI- 110001



No. F6/DFS/MS/School/WZ/2023/ 25

Dated: 17/01/2023

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Jagannath International School, D-Block, Pushpanjli Enclave, Pitampura, New Delhi- 110034 running at Ground, First & Second Floor in a building comprised of Basement, Ground plus Three Upper Floors, was issued Fire Safety Certificate by this department Vide Letter No. F6/DFS/MS/WZ/2019/1925 dated 09.10.2019. The school building was re-inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 10.01.2023 in the presence of Sh. Indu Sharma, principal of the school and found that the premises / building have deemed complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with DoE circular 262-362 dated 17.01.2005 and that the premises/building is fit for occupancy class "Educational Building" Group B (Ground, First & Second Floor Only) with effect from 17 012023 for a period of three years in accordance with Rule 36 unless renewed under Rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions under Rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules 2010, printed overleaf.

(Dharampal Bhardwaj) Dy. Chief Fire Officer (West Zone)

Copy to: -

1. The Director, Directorate of Education, GNCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat Delhi – 54. 2. 77 The Principal, Jagannath International School, D- Block, Pushpanili Enclave,

Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

Jagannath International School Pitam Pura, Delhi